
FIRST NAME LAST NAME TITLE PHONE NUMBER EMAIL ADDRESS
Jordan  Allen  Senior Data Analyst 317‐232‐0930 jallen@che.in.gov
Padmaja Ayodhyala Senior Applications Systems Analyst 317‐234‐3354 payodhyala@che.in.gov
Jason Bearce Associate Commissioner for Strategic Communications and Student Success Initiatives 317‐232‐1060 jbearce@che.in.gov
Nick Buchanan Senior Applications Engineer: Finance and Data 317‐233‐4867 nbuchanan@che.in.gov
Dominick Chase Associate Commissioner for Finance and Human Resources 317‐232‐1025 dchase@che.in.gov
Dawn Clark Assistant Director of Academic Affairs 317‐232‐1078 dclark@che.in.gov
Heather Cooper Outreach Coordinator, Southeast 317‐617‐0329 hcooper@che.in.gov
Alexa Deaton Director of Accounting and Audit 317‐232‐1091 agibson@che.in.gov
Gina Deom Senior Data Analyst 317‐232‐5207 gdeom@che.in.gov
Jean Dugan Financial Operations Assistant 317‐232‐1087 jdugan@che.in.gov
Shannon Elward Publications and Content Coordinator 317‐234‐8124 selward@che.in.gov
Joan Gabig Office Manager 317‐232‐1031 jgabig@che.in.gov
Josh Garrison Director of Policy and Legislation 317‐234‐8232 jgarrison@che.in.gov
Matt Hawkins Chief Operating Officer and Chief Financial Officer 317‐232‐1040 mhawkins@che.in.gov
Michael Hawryluk Chief Technology Officer 317‐232‐2797 mhawryluk@che.in.gov
Yvonne  Heflin Student Support Specialist 317‐233‐1178 yheflin@che.in.gov   
Fred Jackson Outreach Coordinator, Northwest 317‐617‐0362 fjackson@che.in.gov
Eugene Johnson Assistant Commissioner 317‐232‐2368 ejohnson@che.in.gov
Verleaish  Jones, Ed.D. Outreach Coordinator, Northeast 317‐617‐0237 vjones@che.in.gov
Doug Lintner Creative Director 317‐232‐1028 dlintner@che.in.gov
Teresa Lubbers Commissioner 317‐232‐1020 tlubbers@che.in.gov
Basu  Maharjan MIS Manager 317‐233‐4855 bmaharjan@che.in.gov
Barbie  Martin Assistant Director of Outreach and School Engagement 317‐232‐0455 bmartin@che.in.gov
Angel McAllister Student Support Specialist 317‐234‐3346 amcallister@che.in.gov
Rachel  Meyer Outreach Coordinator, West 317‐447‐4870 rmeyer@che.in.gov
Ross Miller Director of State Authorization and Reciprocity 317‐232‐1033 rmiller@che.in.gov
Dennis Mitchell IT Development Manager 317‐232‐1092 dmitchell@che.in.gov
Jessica Nejad Financial Operations Specialist 317‐232‐2095 jnejad@che.in.gov
Ryan Palmore Assistant Director of Student Support Services 317‐232‐1962 rpalmore@che.in.gov
Amy  Parraga Outreach Coordinator, North Central 317‐617‐0223 aparraga@che.in.gov
Breasha  Pruitt Outreach Coordinator, Southwest  317‐617‐0317 bpruitt@che.in.gov
Ken Sauer, Ph.D. Senior Associate Commissioner and Chief Academic Officer, Executive Director, Board for Proprietary Education 317‐232‐1090 ksauer@che.in.gov
Jillian  Scholten Director of Academic Affairs 317‐232‐1071 jscholten@che.in.gov
Emily Sellers Director of Outreach and Engagement 317‐232‐1072 esellers@che.in.gov
Colby Shank Director of Financial Operations and Student Support Services 317‐232‐1023 cshank@che.in.gov
Kaylee Showers Communications Project Manager 317‐232‐1032 kshowers@che.in.gov
Zach Smith Policy Analyst 317‐232‐1069 zsmith@che.in.gov
Alexandra  Szymanski Outreach Coordinator, East 317‐617‐0249 aszymanski@che.in.gov
Sean Tierney Associate Commissioner for Strategic Planning and Policy 317‐232‐1070 stierney@che.in.gov
Stacy Townsley, Ph.D. Associate Commissioner for Research and Analysis 317‐232‐1029 stownsley@che.in.gov
Kristen  Voll Student Support Specialist  317‐232‐2719 kvoll@che.in.gov
Daniel Wagner Assistant Director of Financial Operations 317‐234‐5664 dwagner@che.in.gov
Liz Walker Policy and Planning Manger 317‐232‐1030 lwalker@che.in.gov
Noelle Wikert Coordinator of Academic Program Information 317‐232‐1054 nwikert@che.in.gov
Jarod Wilson Postsecondary Outreach and Engagement Manager 317‐232‐1022 jwilson@che.in.gov
Stephanie Wilson Communications Director 317‐232‐1016 swilson@che.in.gov


